Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/9/2022 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 161 Quinn
2 174 Ginger
3 128 Penne
4 136 Scrapple
5 127 Buster
6 134 Megan
7 170 Sheridan
8 173 Hootie
9 159 Cody
10 119 Piper
NQ 155 Clover
AB 179 Mars
WD 168 Tilly

Event: 2022739605

Novice A

Breed

Norrbottenspets
Australian Cattle Dog
All American Dog
Swedish Vallhund
English Springer Spaniel
Doberman Pinscher
Black and Tan Coonhound
All American Dog

Vizsla

Belgian Tervuren
Dachshund

Miniature Schnauzer

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler
Samantha Dole
Patty Robasciotti
Donna Hedrick
Carol Wissler
Debbie McNeil
Susan Machado
Teresa Locatelli
Robinette McAninch
Karen Jowers
Barbara Cook
Alice Lessard

Carol Hafner

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen Leslie Pomeroy

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

AIS - Absent In Season

Time
00:05:71
00:07:03
00:20:68
00:26:31
00:28:93
00:29:31
00:37:21
00:12:93
00:18:21

00:22:65

Faults

o O o o o o

o O o

Page 1 of 15



Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/9/2022 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 154 Laika
2 146 Liesel
3 106 Osa
4 122 Fauci
5 132 Poppy
6 144 Maddie
7 125 Trixie
8 150 Promise
9 176 Kale
10 115 Keeper
11 108 Sky
12 112 Tally
13 156 Teddy

Event: 2022739605

Novice B

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
English Cocker Spaniel
Rottweiler

All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Beagle

Poodle

Miniature American Shepher

Border Collie

West Highland White Terrier

Poodle

All American Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Monica DuClaud
Jeanette Huneke
Dipti Kureshi
Mireille Rabier
Katherine Honegger
Jerome Ross
Janice Rose
Pamela Duke
Sherri Gregorio
Suzi Bluford
Sara Mattson
Georgia Barr

Michelle Colston

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:05:75
00:07:65
00:09:40
00:09:93
00:10:68
00:11:25
00:15:93
00:26:56
00:31:03
00:35:65
00:49:71
00:59:40

00:06:65

Faults

O O O O o o o o o o o o

=
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/9/2022

Container

Trial 1

Place Armband Call Name

1 165
2 171
3 118
4 114
5 138
6 106
7 166
8 102
9 124
10 109
11 107
12 126
13 141
NQ 130
NQ 105
NQ 172

Amber
Oliver
Karma
River
Zara

Osa
Checkers
Ellie

Pete
Scooter
Kelly
Molly Bear
Belle
Clare
Ember

Katie

Event: 2022739605

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Dachshund

Border Collie

Weimaraner

Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
German Shorthaired Pointer
West Highland White Terrier
Beagle

Beagle

English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

Swedish Vallhund

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Julie Riekes
Carrie Alongi
Diane Young McCormack
Suzi Bluford
Gillian Norris
Dipti Kureshi
Diane Baley
Suzanne Edholm
Lisa Pizzo
Teresa Locatelli
Sara Mattson
Janice Rose
Linda Calsada
Sandy Furukawa
Indi Zeleny

Maria Gunderson

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time
00:19:25
00:24:84
00:32:84
00:35:50
00:36:56
00:39:25
00:44:65
00:47:57
00:52:03
01:05:40
01:06:25
01:02:03

01:03:40

Faults

O O O O o o o o o o o

N

o O o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/9/2022
Interior
Place
1 175
2 161
3 136
4 119
5 134
6 170
NQ 155
NQ 128
NQ 127
NQ 174
NQ 173
AB 179
WD 168

Trial 1

Archie
Quinn
Scrapple
Piper
Megan
Sheridan
Clover
Penne
Buster
Ginger
Hootie
Mars

Tilly

Event: 2022739605

Novice A

Breed

Australian Cattle Dog
Norrbottenspets
Swedish Vallhund
Belgian Tervuren
Doberman Pinscher
Black and Tan Coonhound
Dachshund

All American Dog
English Springer Spaniel
Australian Cattle Dog
All American Dog

Miniature Schnauzer

Judge: Becky Pesicka

Handler

Karen Long
Samantha Dole
Carol Wissler
Barbara Cook
Susan Machado
Teresa Locatelli
Alice Lessard
Donna Hedrick
Debbie McNeil
Patty Robasciotti
Robinette McAninch

Carol Hafner

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen Leslie Pomeroy

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AIS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:16:96

o

00:39:93
00:40:69
00:46:22
01:17:38
02:16:01

O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/9/2022 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 146 Liesel
2 156 Teddy
3 106 Osa
4 154 Laika
5 112 Tally
6 115 Keeper
7 176 Kale
8 150 Promise
NQ 122 Fauci
NQ 125 Trixie
NQ 108 Sky
NQ 144 Maddie
NQ 132 Poppy
AB 149 Rosebud

Event: 2022739605

Novice B

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Rottweiler

English Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepher

Poodle
All American Dog

Beagle

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel

Belgian Sheepdog

Judge: Becky Pesicka

Handler
Jeanette Huneke
Michelle Colston
Dipti Kureshi
Monica DuClaud
Georgia Barr
Suzi Bluford
Sherri Gregorio
Pamela Duke
Mireille Rabier
Janice Rose

Sara Mattson
Jerome Ross
Katherine Honegger

Penny Proctor

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00
Time
00:37:66
00:48:13
00:48:21
00:51:71
00:55:38
01:13:96
01:26:78
01:46:09

Faults

o

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/9/2022

Interior

Place
1 106
NQ 124
NQ 113
NQ 138
NQ 141
NQ 171
NQ 126
NQ 104
NQ 102
NQ 165
NQ 172
NQ 105
NQ 118
NQ 109
NQ 114
NQ 166
NQ 101
NQ 107

Osa

Pete

Ben

Zara
Belle
Oliver
Molly Bear
Kissy
Ellie
Amber
Katie
Ember
Karma
Scooter
River
Checkers
Vibe

Kelly

Event: 2022739605

Master -

Breed

Rottweiler

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Weimaraner

Beagle

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Beagle

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Swedish Vallhund

All American Dog

Dachshund

German Shorthaired Pointer

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever

Belgian Tervuren

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Becky Pesicka

Handler

Dipti Kureshi

Lisa Pizzo

Susan Holt
Gillian Norris
Linda Calsada
Carrie Alongi
Janice Rose
Wendy Spradlin
Suzanne Edholm
Julie Riekes
Maria Gunderson
Indi Zeleny

Diane Young McCormack
Teresa Locatelli
Suzi Bluford
Diane Baley

Lisa Kretner

Sara Mattson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:30 02:30 02:30

Faults

o

O O O O O O 0o o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/9/2022
Exterior
Place
1 173
2 161
3 127
4 136
5 170
6 128
NQ 134
NQ 119
NQ 155
NQ 174
AB 179
WD 168

Trial 1

Hootie
Quinn
Buster
Scrapple
Sheridan
Penne
Megan
Piper
Clover
Ginger
Mars

Tilly

Event: 2022739605

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog
Norrbottenspets
English Springer Spaniel
Swedish Vallhund

Black and Tan Coonhound
All American Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren
Dachshund

Australian Cattle Dog

Miniature Schnauzer

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler
Robinette McAninch
Samantha Dole
Debbie McNeil
Carol Wissler
Teresa Locatelli
Donna Hedrick
Susan Machado
Barbara Cook
Alice Lessard
Patty Robasciotti

Carol Hafner

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen Leslie Pomeroy

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:12:87

o

00:30:75
00:36:87
01:11:18
01:40:18
01:48:92

O O O O o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/9/2022

Exterior

Place
1 132
2 144
3 154
4 146
5 125
6 176
7 150
8 106
NQ 122
NQ 108
NQ 156
AB 148

Trial 1

Poppy
Maddie

Laika
Liesel
Trixie
Kale
Promise
Osa
Fauci
Sky
Teddy
Dash

Event: 2022739605

Novice

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog

English Cocker Spaniel

English Cocker Spaniel

Beagle

Miniature American Shepher

Poodle
Rottweiler

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog

Belgian Sheepdog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Katherine Honegger

Jerome Ross
Monica DuClaud
Jeanette Huneke
Janice Rose
Sherri Gregorio
Pamela Duke
Dipti Kureshi
Mireille Rabier
Sara Mattson
Michelle Colston

Penny Proctor

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:05:62
00:09:75
00:13:37
00:17:43
00:47:31
00:47:93
00:58:15
01:15:12

Faults

o

O O O O o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/9/2022

Exterior

Place
1 165
2 171
3 166
4 118
5 138
6 113
7 124
8 106
NQ 130
NQ 172
NQ 107
NQ 126
NQ 101
NQ 141
NQ 109
NQ 114
NQ 105

Amber
Oliver
Checkers
Karma
Zara

Ben

Pete

Osa
Clare
Katie
Kelly
Molly Bear
Vibe
Belle
Scooter
River

Ember

Event: 2022739605

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Labrador Retriever
Dachshund

Weimaraner

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Rottweiler

English Springer Spaniel
Swedish Vallhund

West Highland White Terrier
Beagle

Belgian Tervuren

Beagle

German Shorthaired Pointer
Border Collie

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Julie Riekes
Carrie Alongi
Diane Baley
Diane Young McCormack
Gillian Norris
Susan Holt

Lisa Pizzo

Dipti Kureshi
Sandy Furukawa
Maria Gunderson
Sara Mattson
Janice Rose

Lisa Kretner
Linda Calsada
Teresa Locatelli
Suzi Bluford

Indi Zeleny

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time
01:19:62
01:40:62
01:55:00
02:03:45
02:13:87
02:31:02
02:32:50
02:42:50

Faults

o

O O O O O 0o 0o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/9/2022
Buried
Place
1 173
2 174
3 159
4 119
5 136
6 127
7 134
8 160
9 170
10 161
NQ 151
NQ 128
AB 179
WD 168

Trial 1

Hootie
Ginger
Cody
Piper
Scrapple
Buster
Megan
Lia
Sheridan
Quinn
Fox
Penne
Mars

Tilly

Event: 2022739605

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Vizsla

Belgian Tervuren
Swedish Vallhund
English Springer Spaniel
Doberman Pinscher

All American Dog

Black and Tan Coonhound
Norrbottenspets
Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler
Robinette McAninch
Patty Robasciotti
Karen Jowers
Barbara Cook
Carol Wissler
Debbie McNeil
Susan Machado
Lynda Haines
Teresa Locatelli
Samantha Dole
Sharon Palmer
Donna Hedrick
Carol Hafner

Leslie Pomeroy

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Time Faults

00:11:46

o

00:16:12
00:16:60
00:18:25
00:21:50
00:21:62
00:22:89
00:24:01
00:29:21

00:33:95

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/9/2022

Buried

Place
1 106
2 176
3 154
4 146
5 156
6 122
7 150
8 144
NQ 108
NQ 125

Trial 1

Osa
Kale
Laika
Liesel
Teddy
Fauci
Promise
Maddie
Sky

Trixie

Event: 2022739605

Novice

Breed

Rottweiler

Miniature American Shepher
English Cocker Spaniel

English Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog
All American Dog
Poodle

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Beagle

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Sherri Gregorio
Monica DuClaud
Jeanette Huneke
Michelle Colston
Mireille Rabier
Pamela Duke
Jerome Ross
Sara Mattson

Janice Rose

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:06:88 0
00:12:21 0
00:13:84 0
00:27:70 0
00:36:44 0
00:38:16 0
01:34:35 0
01:05:71 1
00:00:00 0

0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/9/2022 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 126 Molly Bear
2 165 Amber
3 114 River
4 166 Checkers
5 106 Osa
6 138 Zara
7 109 Scooter
NQ 101 Vibe
NQ 107 Kelly
NQ 171 Oliver
NQ 102 Ellie
NQ 141 Belle

Event: 2022739605

Master -

Breed

Beagle

All American Dog
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Weimaraner

Scent Work Results

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler
Janice Rose
Julie Riekes
Suzi Bluford
Diane Baley
Dipti Kureshi

Gillian Norris

German Shorthaired Pointer Teresa Locatelli

Belgian Tervuren

Lisa Kretner

West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson

Entlebucher Mountain Dog  Carrie Alongi

Golden Retriever

Beagle

Suzanne Edholm

Linda Calsada

Qualified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

00:03:01

o

00:42:82
00:53:27
01:04:76
01:10:56
01:23:33
02:23:03

O O O O o o o o o o o

Page 12 of 15



Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/9/2022

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
1
2
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB

Armband Call Name

158
155
169
175
159
160
127
149
148

Poppy

Clover
Marcel
Archie
Cody
Lia
Buster
Rosebud

Dash

Event: 2022739605

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie

Dachshund

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen
Australian Cattle Dog

Vizsla

All American Dog

English Springer Spaniel
Belgian Sheepdog

Belgian Sheepdog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler
Harumi Etzi
Alice Lessard
Leslie Pomeroy
Karen Long
Karen Jowers
Lynda Haines
Debbie McNeil
Penny Proctor

Penny Proctor

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified Time Faults

o

Qualified 00:08:13
Qualified 00:28:13
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

O O O o o o o o

Absent
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/9/2022

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
1
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB

Armband Call Name

132
156
108
125
107

Poppy
Teddy

Sky
Trixie

Kelly

Event: 2022739605

Novice B

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier
Beagle

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Katherine Honegger
Michelle Colston
Sara Mattson
Janice Rose

Sara Mattson

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified Time Faults
Quialified 00:14:47 0
NQ 0
NQ 0
NQ 0
Absent 0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/9/2022 Trial 1

Detective

Place Armband Call Name
1 165 Amber
2 104 Kissy
3 121 Elfie
NQ 157 Dare
NQ 114 River
NQ 138 Zara
NQ 117 Riley
NQ 100 Ki-enne
NQ 102 Ellie
NQ 113 Ben
NQ 118 Karma
NQ 106 Osa
NQ 171 Oliver

Event: 2022739605

Breed

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Swedish Vallhund
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Weimaraner

English Cocker Spaniel
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Dachshund

Rottweiler

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Julie Riekes
Wendy Spradlin
Ivy Underdaul
Laurie Sasaki

Suzi Bluford
Gillian Norris
Shelley Stevenson
Lisa Kretner
Suzanne Edholm
Susan Holt

Diane Young McCormack
Dipti Kureshi

Carrie Alongi

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Quialified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 13:00

Time Faults
05:03:28 0
07:25:35 0
08:53:09 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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